:
% COMAL COUNTY

|
| ENGINEER'S OFFICE

License to Operate On-Site Sewage ..eatment and Disposal Facility

Issued This Date: 08/10/2022 Permit Number: 111311
Location Description: 22125 PASEO CORTO DR

GARDEN RIDGE, TX 78266

Subdivision: Georg Ranch

Unit:

Lot: 3

Block: 14

Acreage:
Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irmgation

Issued to: Craig & Shelly Schreader

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location described in
accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the responsibility of
the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner.

Alterations to this pcrmit including, but not limited to:
- Increase in the square feet of living area
- Increase in the number of bedrooms
- A change of use (i.e. residential to commercial)
- Relocation of system components (including the relocation of spray heads)
- Installation of landscaping
- Adding new structures to the system
may require a new permit. It is the responsibility of the owner to apply for a new permit, if applicable.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It does not
impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect
the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, provided the
facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly.

Licensing Authority
Comal County Environmental ]
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Comal County Environmental Health

OSSF Inspection Sheet
Installer Name: Homeowner OSSF Installer #: N/A
12/1/20 08/10/22

1st Inspection Date:

2nd Inspection Date:

3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Wes Magley Inspector Name: J. Aguirre Inspector Name:
Permit#: 111311 Address: 22125 Paseo Corto Dr
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
X X

Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s)
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.32(b)(1 )(E)iii)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes: 13/1/20 WAM - existing tank, operational, remove tree within 10 of spray area,cover or remove rocks in spray area, remove fire pit

and bench from spray area, cover

08/10/22: Tree removed, pit moved. Covered, Variance filed.
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on X X
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser X X
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X ? X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer X i X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)

Page 2




Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31

Page 3



Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried

Page 4




Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed

Page 5




N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 111311
Issued This Date: 09/29/2020
This permit is hereby given to: Craig & Shelly Schreader

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

22125 PASEO CORTO DR
GARDEN RIDGE, TX 78266

Subdivision: Georg Ranch

Unit:

Lot: 3
Block: 14
Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * REVISED
APPLICATION F R AUTHORIZATION T TRUCT AN 10:12 am, Sep 29, 2020
N-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPE

Date_ 7-13-202.5 S hroader Pemitt 11151
(&

Skelly = .3
Owner Name @ f‘ct\‘a Scé f€eq i\.e / ¥ Agent Name f{ aud” Y4, p _/{,,»( -9

Mailing Address 2.2(2 S & sge ( ?QC DC Agent Address
City, State, Zip (HAZDEN Ridep  TX 2266  Ciy. State, Zip

Phone # 2(0- §13 - Y1 & Phone # 2ic 4/9 (o7

Email Csch Pe&je(‘ w Email h s + Eladilewocdsl 2 {orv. ea e,
All correspondence should be sentto: [] Owner [] Agent ] Both Method: [] Mail ;Q Iémail

Subdivision Neme (G @ore Banch Unit ot % Block / ‘/

Acreage/legal c "7

Strest Name/AddressZZ) 2 5 PASEe CorTe DRIVE City GALDEN RWGE , T Zo 7826 /4
Type of Development:

Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) //oa.sﬁ

Number of Bedrooms i RECEIVED

Indicate Sq Ftof Living Area 3, 345 SEP 0.8 2070

[ Non-Single Family Residential
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units ahccf%gm!g §e“é§fNEER
Type of Facility
Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Efc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ m (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[:} Yes [g No (i yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water m Public [] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? g Yes [] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and doés not conceal any material
facts. I certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property. g

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- 1 understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

-1 afﬁrthiﬁy corfsent tgghe online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

T~/ 3-202>

Signature of Owner Date Page 1 0f 2

185 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2020


rabbjr
Revised


* # * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * REVISED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT A

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 10:12 am, Sep 29, 2020

3

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By /7,1 ,\4.?“&1&;{-;,{ 3

) ) :;; ) . ";“.:..E Fa
System Description /—f—e f&abit Lad s 1 3 n{z

- £
7

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

0 o b
YV ithbeta,

7w ool £ il ’A, w
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) &0 f ‘53;} ,‘1 { xj Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ff) .5, (_7 ('] (™

)

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Tabile i) Joo
{Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)
JECEIWVEL
Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [| Yes [fg] No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E)) SEP 038 2028
Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes [ ] No COUNTY ENGINEER

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes [ No

(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with ali provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Consfruct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zore? ' Yes % No q 'L%’ L0
rd

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? ©~  Yes [ ] No
£
(i yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies witn all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ Yes [] No

(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? M Yes [ ] No
} ”n

. . . " {
If yes, indicate the city: Y GV X B {{ , Ae, g
y

By signing this application, ' cadiy thrat:
- The information provided above is true and correct tgAhe best of my’ knowledge.

- | affirmatively consent to he opli e posti blic tglegée of Z;;mai! address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
: N A V' o
£ Y i/ prbd // - 1{ - e EX Ly
Signature of Designer = /7 o AR Date rerees —

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018


rabbjr
Revised
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LR

201006015047 05/07/2010

( AFFIDAVIT TO THE PUBLIC ‘
pd

&
THE COUNTY OF COMAL RECEIVED

STATE OF TEXAS
MAY 11 2010

COUNTY ENGINEER

According to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities, this document is
filed in the Deed Records of Comal County, Texas.

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

I
The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
(TCEQ) to regulate on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally, the Texas Water Code (TWC), §5.012 and
§5.013, gives the TCEQ primary responsibility for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and
adopting rules necessary to carry out its powers and duties under the TWC. The TCEQ, under the authority of the
TWC and the Texas Health and Safety code, requires owners to provide notice to the public that certain types of
OSSFs are located on specific pieces of property. To achieve this notice, the TCEQ requires a deed recording.
Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the recording to the OSSF permitting authority. This deed
certification is not a representation or warranty by the TCEQ of the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute
any guarantee by the TCEQ that the appropriate OSSF was installed.

1]
An OSSF requiring a maintenance contract, according to 30 Texas Administrative Code §285.91(12) will be
installed on the property described as (legal description as shown on recorded warranty deed):

SEORG L ANCA S¥ONWMKAON.

ANY S5 RGOV

RECEIVER

The property is owned by (owner’s full name as shown on recorded warranty deed): R oA M), e MSE P
RONES , LT ‘ 08 2020

This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract. All maintenance on this OSSF musi(be
performed by an approved maintenance company, and a signed maintenance contract must be submitted to Comal
County Engineer’s Office within 30 days after the property bhas been transferred.

NTY ENGINEER

A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be obtained from the Comal County Engineer’s Office.

WITNF;Z@D(S)O S_3° DAYOF ﬂ’grk/ L2019

Owner(s) Signaturéws)
SWORN TO AN D SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS 70 DAY of ﬂgﬂﬁ l
, 20 U -
A e e O
{E A. HASTINGSH
Ws 6.3 el ! *orie rusLe
Notar}j Pﬁblic, State off Texas ) My (:imTExplles 06-25-2012 E

Notary’s Printed Name: Marie 4 Jti?p
17 Filed and Recorded
.. . Official Public Records
My Commission Expires: _ 8-35-20(2 Joy Streater, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
05/07/2010 04.29:54 FM

CASHONE
201006015047

(g‘éz: % @V:Z/m,aja:u

RS

LS8



ALWAYS ON THE LEVEL EXCAVATING
Mike Dunn, Owner/Operator
PO Box 993, Boeme, Texas 78000
210-378-6090 (cell) 830-337-3112 (home) 830-337-518Y (fax)
OSSEE OSOD0R099 MP 100682
Physical address only, mail is not received at the following addvess: 27 Ernst Rd., Boerne, TX 78006
BioRebic _ System Service Policy

This agreement entitles: Craig Schreader County: Comal
(Print name and address) 22125 Paseo Corto Dy Pernut. 92591
Garden Ridge, TX 78266 Installation Date: R

to the following service indefinitely from the date of initial installation or upon expiration of existing contract. Service can be terminated at any time by, either
party, in writing giving 30 days notice and notifying the county of the termination.
Contract date for this agreement commencing __ 1/9/2016

Upon receipt of this signed agreement and $80 per visit ¢5100peswisit-for-Normees:$90-perisit-fer-dety indefinitely

MIKE DUNN DBA ALWAYS ON THE LEVEL EXCAVATING agrees to perform the following services during the term of this agreement. It is the Homeowners responsibility to sce that the
chlorinator is stocked with chlorine. 1his comract does netmciude the cost of e yilormy, e, of sabor

Service the _BioRgbic  System 3 times per yoar. I we ure unable to aceuss the property. there will be an additional charge for us o retum, These inspections will include:
PLANT SERVICE
*“Inspection, adjustment, and cleaning of aerator.
*Inspection and adjustment of ail contro} settings and overload protection,
*Inspection of pump. chlorinator, sprinkler heads, spray area, and test chlorine and report conditions.
*1f special arrangement are requested (i.e. call ahead, appt,, cte.) there wilt be an additional charge

*Additional Service as ordered including replacement of components, laboratory test work. and pumping of unit or trash-tank will be done upon authority from customer
at an additional charge.

Important: This service agreement does not cover the cost of service calls, labor or materials which are required due to misuse or abuse of the system; failure to maintain electricai power
to the system; d 1 of biodegradable materials, chemicals, solveats, grease, oil, paint, etc.; or any uses contrary to the requirements as stated in the operational manual,

Violations of Warranty including shutting off the electrical current to the system for more than 24 hours, disconnecting the alarm system, vestricting ventilation to the aerator, overloading
the system above its rated capacity, or introducing excessive ts of harmful matter into the system, or any other form of unusual abuse.

FMERGENCY SERVICE
*Two emergency service calls per year at no charge (service call only - does not include parts or labor)

*Any warrantied parts or labor will be covered according to the manufacturers warranty program. Freight charges to and from the manulaciurer will be biled to the homeowner.

We will respond to Homeowner's concerns within 3 working days.
This contract is specific to the undersigned homeowner and the address listed above.

This contract is not transferabie. Homeowner's signature below gives Always () evel Excavating and/or its representative permission to enter
4 y g P

property and perform duties as outlined above.
y 26 Y77 sg.& X M - 2-2%/6
N Home Telephone QOwner's S»gnucurcm ' Date
Y ZlO 7(3 - j/p/ € ) (Please sign. date. um one copy)
s

Work Telephone . m&&m@@ A L kel il

X ZJ (0] q/ 3 L/ *44 7 Accepted for Always On The Level Excavating - Dth
Cell Phone
X és&h Feqa/o/- Vi QM\{- (o~
ANV

Emait




9/4/2020

7:08 AM

Aerobic with Spray
Distribution System

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
DESIGN CRITERIA -

CRAIG SCHREADER
Property Information: House Informauon B . W
St. Address: 22125 Paseo Corto No. of Bedrooms: COUAS 4
City: Garden Ridge  State: Texas Sq. footage (Approx.): ”YE%%S?& i
Zip code: 78266 gallons per day 300
Predicted Quantity of Sewage (Q) Water Supply: public
Water Saving Devises in Home (y/n): yes Supply Line from House
Gallons/day (Q): 300 Length of supply line (approx. ft): 15
Greywater included (yes/no): yes Type of supply line:  scH 40 PVC
Rate of Adsorption (Ra) Size of Supply line (in): 3or4
Application rate (g/sq. ft):  0.064 Supply Line For Spray Irrigation System
Minimum Adsorptive Area (sq. ft.): 4687.5  Length of supply line (approx. ft): 301
Aerobic Unit Type of supply line: SCH 40 PVC
Required size of aerobic unit: 480 gpd Size of supply line (in): 1
Pretreatment Tank (gallons): 353 Disposal Area per this System
Class 1 Aerobic Unit:: Bio-Robix 550-PC-400PT T (13)2/2 = 265.33
Pump tank total capacity (gal): 768 n (132 = 265.33
Chlorination: Liquid installed in Tank L (24)2/2 = 904.32
Pump Switch operation: Float system T (33)2/2 = 1709.73
Dosing cycle quantity (gals): Varied L (35)2/2 1923.25
Cycling time: night time

Pump size and capacity: Frankiin E-Series 20 GPM

Total irrigated area (sq. ft.): 5067.96

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 27, 2012). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All chan

Hoyt Selgensucker, K.5. NO. 3588

Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006

Cell (210) 414-6603,

st be approved by the below signed designer.

NG Tash
Date A7 R
;‘" ............. ey
7, HOYT SEIDENSTICKER 2

Effective Immediately: If any change(s) are made that require a revision to this design, a $75.00 fee will be assessed. This includes,

but not limited to, change(s) in the house size, number of bedrooms, location of house or one type of system to another.



91412020 ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

7:08 AM

Aerobic with Spray DESIGN CRITERIA RK(

Ny
Lttt -
! ‘,x".L s

Distribution System CRAIG SCHREADER Sep
Head Pressure Sprinkler Head Information 08 207¢
Elevation Head: 4 K-Rain sprinkler head PROPL‘U@JTY "
Pressure Head: 92 low angle nozzle S
Friction Head: 12.04 No. 3 @40psi GPM: 3.1
Total head: 108 Number of sprinkler heads: 5
Gallons per minute: 15.5

A class 1 aerobic wastewater treatment unit, chlorination and spray distribution system will be
designed for this location. Wastewater from the residence will flow to a pretreatment/trash tank,
then to the treatment unit. Treated effluent will be disinfected by a Chiorination Station 200-1500
Unit in the pump tank, before being disposed of through above ground sprinkler heads.

All warning systems shall be installed with the aerobic unit

Land acceptable for surface application shall have a flat terrain (with less than or equal to 15%
slope). Sloped land (with greater than 15% slope) may be acceptable if it is properly

landscaped and terraced to minimize runoff. There shall be nothing in the surface application

area within ten feet of the sprinkler which would interfere with the uniform application of the effluent.

Areas that rock is exposed must be covered with a suitable amount of material acceptable to the
inspecting authority. Areas that are bare or have been disturbed must be seeded or sodded with
a mixture of rye and bermuda grasses or other grass species prior to system operation.

A maintenance contract for the entire system must be established at time of installation with
someone holding a license to maintain the installed aerobic system.

At every inspection a Total Chlorine Residual test must be conducted on the effluent in the pump
tank and must be a minimum acceptable level of .1 mg/l residual.

All design criteria is in accordance with TCEQ, Title 30, TAC Chapter 285, Subchapter D, On-Site
Sewage Facilities (Effective December 27, 2012). The above design was based on the

best available information and should function properly under normal operating conditions.

All changes or modifications made to design must be approved by the below signed designer.

Hoyt Se , Date R, Sees T
Land Stewardship Services, LLC, 124 Bristow Way, Boerne, Texas 78006 |
Cell (210) 414-6603,




n ! REVIDED I _ )
Scale 1 =4O 10:13 am, Sep 29, 2020 Site Map permit 111311
Areas that rock is expose ith  Aerobic with Spray Distribution

a suitable amount of material. Areas that are bare .
or have been disturbed must be seeded or sodded raig and Shelly Schreader

with a mixture of rye and bermuda grasses Lot: 3 Blk. 14
or other grass species prior to system operation. Georg Ranch Subdivision

Risers must be permanently fastened to the tank lid or cast into the tank

The connection between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight. 221 25 Paseo Cor'to Drive

Risers must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected

against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be Garden Rl dge s Texas 78266

removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of
29.5 kilograms (65 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any other Comal County

means approved by e exseUve Glrecion Surface application should be done between the
There shall be nothing in the surface application hours of 12:00 midni%t and 5:00 a.m.

area within ten feet of the sprinkler which would 221 2P5L F1)6AI\§ O CORTO

interfere with the uniform application of the effluent

P = WM. * 950
| _(12PuE [ ] St
Land acceptable for surface a&)pl—i—c?:_e-lﬁa{ shall ha\fe \ E
a flat terrain (less than to equal to15% slope). Slo i
land (with greater than 15% slope) may be acceptable 952
if it is properly landscaped and terraced to minimize ru off, ; .
All external electrical lines must be in gray conduit .’
z : ' el |
'C'D _,—n—|7 o : >
I 4BDR A ke
NI 3345 SQ.ET”* K ?54 °
E " 300 GPD | L
| L] ‘ ﬁ% g :
[ ' A%
new head at r= ‘ 15 i
L ;‘ Q_ L4 iv-
[ 2 5 Existing 956
% ih? Bio-Rabix 550-PC-400PT %600
. . L X\ gpd Aerobic Unit with a
100 yr flood pl_eun does ; . % \LBC "EZ-Tank".Gravity Flow
not exist on this tract - / * \ hiquid Chlorihator
existing head 1.' | dsting head |
. adjusted to r= \ . Jjusted to =13
o ’ 5\, ki Mﬂ 7" Scd 40
25 buffer 4 beieiiie
location of sprinkler heads | . P
may be adjusted infieldto | __._ 60" 31558 (fral'
: = T pump on-of
avoid obstac!es. . existing head . 12' PUE existing head foatuin L

adjusted o r=24" PL. 161.1"  adjusted to r=13'

| hereby request a variance to the 20 foot setback to property lines as required by Comal
County Order to a 10' setback to property lines as required by TCEQ, Chapter 285 and
equivalent protection will be maihtained by adding a battery backup to the timer clock or photo
cell activated timer to assure sprayers to only spray during the predawn hours. In my
professional opinion this variance will not pose a threat to the environment or public health.

337.63 Gal.
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ON-SITE SEV. _RAC . FACILITY
Site Evaluation Report Information

Date: 7/21/2020 Site Evaluator Information:
Applicant Information: Name: Hoyt Seidensticker
Name: _ Craig Schreadel _ License__0S0008771 Expires _ 8/31/2023
Address: 22125 Paseo Corto Company: Land Stewardship Services, LLC
City: _Garden Ridge State: _Texas Zip___ 78266 Address: 124 Bristow Way
Phone: _ 210-913-4018 City: Boerne  State:_ _Texas  Zip: 78006
Phone: (210) 414-6603
Property Location: Email hoyt@landstewardshipservices.com
Lot: 3 Block: 14 Sub.: Georg Ranch Installer information:
Street/Road Address: 22125 Paseo Corto Name: Mike Dunn 0S0008099
City: Garden Ridge State: _Texas Zip.__78266 Company: Always on the Level
Unincorporated Area? Y or N n Address: P.O. Box 993
Additional information City: Boerne State: Texas  Zip: 78006
Phone: __ (210) 378-6096  Fax:
Schematic of Lot or Tract RECEIvEr
Show:

Compass North, adjacent streets, property lines, property lines, property dimensions, location of buildingS,lZP 0 8 2001
easements, water lines, and other surface improvements where known (drainage, patios, sidewalks).

Location of existing or proposed water wells within 150 feet of property. COUNTY rov., .
Indicate siope or show contour lines from the structure to the farthest location of the proposed soil R
absorption or irrigation area.

Location of soil borings or dug pits (show location with respect to a known reference point).

Location of natural, constructed, or proposed drainage ways, (streams, ponds, lakes, rivers,

high tide of salt water bodies) water impoundments areas, cut or fill bank, sharp slopes and breaks.

SITE DRAWING Lot Size: acres

SEE ATTACHED

Signature of Site Evaluator —valuator License No:  0S0008771




ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
Soil Evaluation Report Information

Date Soil Survey Performed: 7/16/2020

Site Location: 22125 Paseo Corto Drive

Name of Site Evaluator: Hoyt Seidensticker Registration Number: 0S0008771
Proposed Excavation Depth: n/a County: Comal

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Location of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.

For subsurface disposal, soil evaluation must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the proposed excavation B0 ey v

depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive feature on the form. indicate depths where features appear. 5 Y ” 8 ZUZ[]
Soil Boring Number 1
Drainage .
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (coIoT',O S R
(feet) Class  [Soil Structurej Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
o— i LOAM <30% none BROWN
11121in rock yes, rock
2,
3 I
4___
5
Soil Boring Number 2
Drainage
Depth Texture Gravel (Redox Features/ | Restrictive Observations (color,
(feet) Class  [Soil Structure| Analysis Water Table) Horizon consistence)
O— ] LOAM <30% none BROWN
1[12in rock yes, rock
2y
3L
4l
5
Features of Site Area
Presence of 100 year flood zone Yes_____ No_x
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water improvements Yes___ No_x
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area Yes______ No_x
Organized sewage service available to lot or tract Yes____ No_ x_
Recharge feature within 150 feet Yes____ No_x__

By my signature, | herby certify that the information provided in this report is based on my site observations and are accurate to the best of my ability.

I understand that any misrepresentation of the information contained in this report my be grounds to revoke or suspend my license. The site evaluation

determined the site is suitable fora _Spray Distribution disposal system with Aerobic treatment
Accord” oo ~- " ==~ Acopy of Tables IX and Xill have been given to the property owner to inform them of
other a

Sign; valc

DM



Assembly Details GENERAL NOTES:

1. Plant structure material to be precast concrete and steel.
OSSF 2. Maximum burial depth is 30" from slab top to grade.
3. Welght = 14,900 Ibs.

4. Treatment capacity is 600 GPD. Pump compartment set-up
for a 360 GPD Flow Rate (4 beedroom, < 4,000 sq/ft living
aera). Please specify for additional set-up requirements.

BOD Loading = 1.62 Ibs. per day.
5. Standard tablet chlorinator or Optional Liquid chiorinator.
NSF approved chlorinators (tablet & liquid) available.

6. Bio-Robix B-550 Control Center w/ Timer for night
spray application. Optional Micro Dose (min/sec)timer
avallable for drip applications. Electrical Requirement to be
115 Volts, 60 Hz, Single Phase, 30 AMP, Grounded Recepta

7. 20" O acess riser w/ lid (Typical 4). Optional extension
risers available.

8. 20 GPM 1/2 HP, high head effluent pump.

9. HIBLOW Air Compressor w/ concrete housing.

See Note 9 See Note 9. 10. 1/2" Sch. 40 PVC Air Line (Max. 50 Lft from Plant).
€3 11. 1" Sch. 40 PVC pipe to distribution system provided by
See Note 5. contractor.
12. 4" min. compacted sand or gravel pad by Contractor
See Note 10.

See Note 7.\

En—le-t— . ' E Flow Line

/See Note 11,

DIMENSIONS:
Outside Helight: 67"
N . Outside Width: 63"
O Outside Length: 164"

59" ‘1 Pre- 3 ‘ Pump

]  treatment "; Aeration - Clarifier o 768 Gal.
353 Gal. 560 Gal. j190Gal} 7 ) /
—d_‘_&"

53"" | MINIMUM EXCAVATION DIMENSIONS:
Width: 76*
4 Length: 176"

See Note 8. \
See Note 12.

March, 2012 - Rev 1
By: A.S.

P

Diffuser Bar

NuWater B-550 (600 GPD)
Aerobic Treatment Plant (Assembled)

Model: B-550-PC-400PT

Scale:
* All Dimensions subject to silowabie specfication
tolerances.

Comfort, TX 78013

Wastewnter Solations e | 830-995-3189
T fax §30-995-4051

e

Advantage Wastewater Solutl;J
Advantage = T 444 A Old Hwy No 9

Dwg. #: ADV-B550-3
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Comal County
OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER
License to Operate
On-site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Date Issued: 4/4/2011 Permit Number: 92591

Location Description: 22125 Paseo Corto, Garden Ridge, TX 78266
Lot 3, Block 14, Georg Ranch Unit 5 Subdivision
Type of System: Aerobic Treatment with Surface Irmigation Discharge

License issued to: Adam Michael Homes, Ltd

This license 1s authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the
location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities
of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful
operation. It is the responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a
satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum
requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity m taking the proper steps to
prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefmite period. The holder may transfer it to a
succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly.

Licensing Authority

Comal County EnvironmentapHealth /, ,
éé 7 080023773 [ ‘50«44 W,U&%ﬁ‘
ENVI EN

TAL HEALTH INSPECTOR T ENVIRONMENTAL HE EA_'LTﬁ—_——COORDmATOR?— o
S 002559¢

Thig "Livena:-Operdt ¢ report was printad on 4/472011 by: Comal Courty Envimnmental Health, , opxator, uang, CASST Ver2 |
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To: "cschreader@amail.com”

Cc: hoyt@agvtc.com

Subject: Permit 111311

Date: Wednesday, September 9, 2020 4:20:00 PM

Re: Craig & Shelly Schroeder
Georg Ranch Unit 5 Lot 3 Block 14
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

The following information is needed before | can continue processing the referenced permit

submittal:

w The owner name on the permit application must match the owner name as indicted on
the recorded warranty deed. Please add Shelly Schreader to the permit application.
7 This property does not appear to be located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge or
Contributing Zones. Please revise the permit application accordingly.
7 Maintain required 20 ft. setback from the edge of the spray area to the property lines.
4. Revise as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, 0S0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCe0.0rg


mailto:cschreader@gmail.com
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* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATIO,

3 voID

Owner Name @ e S:Af-eq,cée / Agent Name ____
Mailing Address 2.2/2 %’ Passo ﬂbf)‘p Dr Agent Address
City, State, Zip (hARDEGN RiDGE _Tx 2§26  Ciy State Zip
Phone # Rlo- §13-Yor £ Phone #

Email Csch req.eéer Q@M@« Email

All correspondence should be sentto: [ ] Owner [] Agent m Both

Subdivision Name  (heora Ranch Unit ot < Block /¢
Acreage/Legal ¢ "'7'
Street Name/AddressZZ) 2 5 PAste CorTe DRIVE City GAL)EN Rif , TX Zip 7K 26L

Type of Development:

Date 7-13-207 -

Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) /‘ll"(/Sﬁ

Number of Bedrooms 2 RECEIVED
Indicate Sq Ftof Living Area 3, 345 VOID SEP 08 2020

[] Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units athQiH%—QI' %GINEER
Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: 5 CRIEEB®  (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[:] Yes u No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water [j. Public [] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? |$ Yes [] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

-1 afﬁr?ﬁy confsent taghe online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

7-13-202>

Signature of Owner Date Page 1 0f 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2020
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* % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONIviriv 1 AL HEALTH * * *

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By

System Description

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) _ Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft)

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table lll)

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

RECEIVEL
Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [] Yes No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) SEP 08 2020
Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes [[] No COUNTY ENGINEER

(I yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed develo Ye a TCEQ approved WPAP? [] Yes [ ] No

. ..
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will VO I D ns of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP h he appropriate regional office.)

J

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zon Yes [ | No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? 'es [] No

(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [] Yes [ | No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorp fes 1 No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, ' ~~-*i&- th~*

- The information provided ' knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to t wail address assaciated with this nermit application, as appticable.
Signature of Designer Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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Scale 1'-40

This design complies with all provisions of the existing
Edwands Contributing Zone Plan and their is not a
recharge feature within 150" of the proposed septic system.

Site Map

Aerobic with Spray Distribution
raig and Shelly Schreader

Areas that rock is exposed must be co

a suitable amount of material. Areas th VOI D ot: 3 Blk. 14

or have been disturbed must be seeded or sodded @€0rg Ranch Subdivision

with a mixture of rye and bermuda grasses 22125 Paseo Corto Drive

or other grass species prior to system operation. .

Risers mustgbe permargftly fasteﬁed to the tanyk lid or castpinto the tank Gar den Rldge y Tean 78266
The connection between the riser and the tank lid must be watertight.

Risers must be fitted with removable watertight caps and protected Comal COU nty
against unauthorized intrusions by either a padlock, a cover that can be

removed with specialized tools, a cover having a minimum net weight of L
29.5 kilograms (85 pounds) set into a recess of the tank lid, or any other Surface apphcatlon should be done between the

means approved by the executive director. hours of 12:00 midnight and 5:00 a.m.

There shall be nothing in the surface application 99495 PASEO CORTO

area within ten feet of the sprinkler which would

interfere with the uniform application of the effluent PL1B1E - 950

—————————

Land acceptable for surface a%tplid:ation shall hav
I

vy
-‘; OF 1g

e

Ny
A}
fjg‘

Al
AN
R

ol
“at

*a

a flat terrain (less than to equal to{15% slope). Sl
land (with greater than 15% s
if it is properly landscaped and terraced to minimize runo
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HOYT SEDENSTICKER 7
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hpe) may be acceptable

All external electrical lines must be in gray oondult
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T2 300 GPD 1 SEP 08 2020
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¢ i . i_a e COUNTY ENGINEER
new head at r=35' | 15 5
C % "2 [ Existing 956
. © : Bio-Rdbix 550-PC~400PT 600

gpd Aerobic Unit with a
BC "EZ-Tank" Gravity Flow
iquid Chiorinator

. “100 yr flood plain does | °
not existon thistract - | !
existing head

! e isting head
. adjusted to r=33!

adjusted to r=13'

N / 1" Scd 40
' e 25 buffer /& :ﬂu;ggga'-
location of sprinkler heads | | T T
may be adjusted infieldto | i | ____ __\. 60/ i 31 u5";pfscz)3n Gal
avoid obstacles . existinghead .12 PUE existing head :Zoﬁat‘erwim 28
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